BOARD MEETING AGENDA
Learn4Life-South Carolina

A South Carolina Not-for-Profit Corporation

Date: November 18, 2021

Location: 6209 Rivers Ave. North Charleston, SC 29406 (if unable to attend in
person please us the Zoom link below)

Zoom Meeting Link

Time: 4:30pm ET

1.
2.
3.

7.
8.
9.

A Call to Order and Attendance
Public Comment
Approval of Minutes from October 28, 2021 Board Meeting and November 9,
2021 Special Board Meeting
Finance Report
Approval Items:
a. COVID Leave Policy
Discussion Items/Reports:
a. Principal Report
b. Staff Recruitment
c. Student Recruitment and Enroliment
Closed Session
Open discussion
Next Board Meeting — December 16, 2021 @ 4 pm ET

10.Adjournment


https://zoom.us/j/98566411256?pwd=L1Bsem12L3ZoTjhTYjczaDE5SCtVQT09

